
Name

Area of 
Representatio

n
Present Absent

Aparicio, Michael 5 Absent
Aspinall, Laura 8 Present
Bell, Paulette   12 Absent
Bojanowski, Marc   3 Present
Bush, Jessica     12 Present
Carlin-Goldberg, Jennifer  9 Present
Crawford, Canon  6 Present
Donegan, Anne    7 Present
Fassler, Joe    2 Present
Frantz, Nicole     1 Present

Flyswithhawks, Brenda  Past Prez Present
Jacobson, Tara (at-large) 8 Present
Hillman, Cassandra 10 Present
Kosten, Jesse               11 Present
Lemmer, David     11 Present
Martin, Sean               5 Present
Nahas, Lauren         13 Present
Ohkubo, Monica     10 Present
Oliver, April         6 Present
Romagnoli, Roam     3 Present
Rosen, Scott      4 Present
Sellu, George             2 Present
Stover, John           7 Present
Thompson, Julie   President Present
Valenzuela, Kat     9 Present
Wegman, Kyla       1 Present
Whylly, Sarah           13 Present
Winston, Summer      4 Present
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Legend:     Y = Yes     N = No     Abstain     Absent     N/A = Non Voting



Name

Area of 
Representatio

n
Aparicio, Michael            5 Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent
Aspinall, Laura               8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bell, Paulette             12 Absent Absent Absent Absent Absent
Bojanowski, Marc         3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bush, Jessica                   12 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Carlin-Goldberg, Jennifer   9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Crawford, Canon                6 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Donegan, Anne                  7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fassler, Joe                       2 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Frantz, Nicole                     1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Jacobson, Tara (at-large) 8 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Kosten, Jesse                  11 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Lemmer, David              11 Yes Abstain Yes Yes Yes
Martin, Sean                 5 Abstain Yes Yes Yes Yes
Nahas, Lauren                13 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ohkubo, Monica           10 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Oliver, April                    6 Yes Yes Abstain Yes Yes
Romagnoli, Roam        3 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Rosen, Scott                    4 Yes Yes Absent Yes Yes
Sellu, George                 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Stover, John                  7 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Valenzuela, Kat           9 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Wegman, Kyla               1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Whylly, Sarah                13 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Winston, Summer        4 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
[Vacant] Area 10 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Thompson, Julie              President N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Flyswithhawks, Brenda     Past Prez N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Minutes 
Approval 16 
December 

2020: [Motion 
Jennifer Carlin-

Goldberg  ; 
Second Laura 

Aspinall]

END of 
Senate 

Votes 20 
January 

2021

Academic Senate Meeting 20 January 2021
 Roll Call and Vote Record / by John Stover, Executive Secretary

Legend:     Y = Yes     N = No     Abstain     Absent     N/A = Non Voting

END of 
Senate 
Votes 

20 
January 

2021

23 Yes, 2 Absent

The motion is: Approve required faculty 
professional development on equity, 
diversity, inclusivity, and anti-racism.

The Academic Senate shall approve 
revisions to Board Policy 3.16, currently 
“Credit by Examination,” renaming it as 

“Credit for Prior Learning” (CPL) and 
repurposing it to conform with California 

Code of Regulations, title 5 §55050, 
effective March 20, 2020, and endorse 

revising Board procedure 3.16P to create 
a CPL procedure to be modeled on that 

developed by Palomar Community 
College and ensuring the appropriate role 

of discipline faculty.

19 Yes, 3 Absent, 3 
Abstain

22 Yes, 1 Abstain,  
2 Absent

23 Yes, 2 Absent

Motions and Issues:

Minutes 
Approval 16 
December 

2020: [Motion 
Jennifer Carlin-

Goldberg  ; 
Second Laura 

Aspinall]

Withdawal of 
Motion on Credit 
for Prior Learning 
(Vote taken but 

not required)

Credit for Prior 
Learning: [Motion: 

Laura Aspinall  ; 
Second Ncole 

Frantz ]

Move from 
Discussion to 

Action   re: Faculty 
Mandated Training 

on Equity, 
Diversity, 

Inclusion. [Motion 
Laura Aspinall; 
Second Roam 
Romagnoli]

Move to approve 
ACTION re: 

Faculty Mandated 
Training on 

Equity, Diversity, 
Inclusivity, Anti-
Racism [Motion: 
Tara Jacobson ; 
Second Jessica 

Bush]

22 Yes, 1 
Abstain,  2 
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